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out of the box

Parcel Station Service for Business Client

Size ,A” 1 80 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 8,99
Size B’ 81 190 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 10,19 8% fuel fee
Size ,C” 191 410 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 12,99

Additional services

Insurance up to PLN 5 000 PLN 1,50
Insurance up to PLN 10 000 PLN 2,09
Insurance up to PLN 20 000 PLN 2,44
COD collection PLN 1,50
Parcel on Weekend PLN 4,06

* Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate
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Additional fees

Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions

PLN 10.00

Fee for treating the Shipment as oversized

PLN 15.00

over 500x500x800 mm

more than 30 kg

PLN 200.00**

Extra fee for verification of the Shipment
when changing the size

PLN 2.99

* Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate

** The fee for delivery of ,Oversized” Shipment, mentioned in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions, will be equal to the net fee for a Shipment in size ,C”, and in the case of
delivery or return of an ,Oversized” Shipment, where the dimensions or weight exceed the dimensions and weight specified in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions, that is

500x500x800 mm or 30 kilograms, an extra fee shall be charged in the amount of PLN 200.00 net (PLN 246 gross).
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Additional fees

Fee for sending 1 Shipment PLN 5.00
Fee for sending 2nd Shipment PLN 4,50
Fee for sending 3rd Shipment PLN 4,00
Fee for sending 4 Shipments PLN 3,50

Additional fees
to the Shipment

Fee for sending 5 Shipments or more

Included in the price
of the Shipment

* The net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate. The fees listed above for shipping Parcels through a courier do not

apply to subscription agreements, unless the provisions in the agreement indicate otherwise.
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Parcel Station Service "Pass Thru" for Business Client

Shipment Minimum height of sm“:';:"&:ﬂ;‘;st':n:t;fe . Maximum
size Shipment (in mm) to- P with packacn 9 weight Ship- Net price* Additional
categories | gether with packaging (height xpwi dthgx Ieggth) ment in kg
Size ,A” 1 80 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 4,49
Size ,B” 81 190 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 5,49 8% fuel fee
Size ,C” 191 410 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 6,49

* The prices of the "Pass Thru" service apply to shipments sent and collected at the same parcel locker. In order to use this service, it is necessary to place
the parcel in the box of the Parcel Locker indicated on the address label as "Receiving Parcel Locker”. The recipient of the parcel will be able to pick it up
immediately after sending it in a parcel locker.

* In the case of shipment in another Parcel Locker (eg due to overfilling or unavailability of the originally selected Parcel Locker), the price will be charged in
accordance with the terms and conditions applicable to the standard Parcel Station Service.

* Pass Thru" prices do not apply to parcels sent via InPost Allegro Paczkomaty 24/7.

* The "Pass Thru” service is available only to Business Customers with a signed contract.

Additional services

Service Net price*
Insurance up to PLN 5 000 PLN 1,50
Insurance up to PLN 10 000 PLN 2,09
Insurance up to PLN 20 000 PLN 2,44

COD collection PLN 1,50

* Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate
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Additional fees

Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions

PLN 10.00

Fee for treating the Shipment as oversized

PLN 15.00

over 500x500x800 mm

more than 30 kg

PLN 200.00**

Extra fee for verification of the Shipment
when changing the size

PLN 2.99

* Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate

** The fee for delivery of ,Oversized” Shipment, mentioned in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions, will be equal to the net fee for a Shipment in size ,C”, and in the case of
delivery or return of an ,Oversized” Shipment, where the dimensions or weight exceed the dimensions and weight specified in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions, that is

500x500x800 mm or 30 kilograms, an extra fee shall be charged in the amount of PLN 200.00 net (PLN 246 gross).
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Parcel Station Service for Retail Client
Package Manager

Size ,A” 1 80 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 11,99
Size B’ 81 190 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 12,99
Size ,C” 191 410 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 14,99

Additional services

Insurance up to PLN 5 000 PLN 1,85
Insurance up to PLN 10 000 PLN 2,57
Insurance up to PLN 20 000 PLN 3,00
COD collection PLN 3,68
Parcel on Weekend PLN 4,99

* Net price + 12% fuel fee + 23% VAT
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Additional fees

A Parcel Station Shipment

can be shipped through a courier* ==

Up to 4 Shipments PLN 4.31 (for pick-up)

5 and more Shipments -

Additional payments related to verification of Shipment weight and dimensions

Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions PLN 12.30
Fee for treating the Shipment as Oversized PLN 18.45
Oversized shipment Fee
over 500x500x800 mm
PLN 246,00
more than 30 kg
extra fee for verification of the parcel PLN 3,68

when changing the size

* The service of sending a Parcel Station Shipment by a courier is included in the price, if the Sender orders 5 (five) and more Parcel Station Shipments at once,
provided that the Parcel Station Shipments shipped on the basis of the current Terms and Conditions of the Paczkomaty 24/7 service sum up with Courier Shipments
and Elements of Freight Shipments sent on the basis of the current Terms and Conditions of postal and carriage services provided by InPost Sp. z 0.0. In the other
cases, the Sender who uses the option of sending a Parcel Station Shipment through a courier pays a single fee, regardless of the price for the service, amounting
to PLN 3.50 net (PLN 4.31 gross with VAT).

** The fee for delivery of an ,Oversized” Shipment, mentioned in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions, will be equal to the net fee for a Shipment in size ,C”, and in the case
of delivery or return of an ,Oversized” Shipment, where the dimensions or weight exceed the dimensions and weight indicated in § 4 of the Terms and Conditions,
that is 500x500x800 mm or 30 kilograms, a fee in the amount of PLN 200.00 net (PLN 246 gross) shall be additionally charged.
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Parcel Station Service for Retail Client
InPost Fast Shipments and InPost Mobile application

Size A7 1 80 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 11,99
Size B” 81 190 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 12,99
Size ,C” 191 410 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 14,99

Fuel fee
included in
the price

Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000

included in the price

Fuel fee

0%
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Additional fees

4 Shipments . . .
P Services unavailable under InPost Fast Shipments

and InPost Mobile application

5 and more Shipments

Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions PLN 12,30

Fee for treating the shipment, as ,Oversized” PLN 18,45

Dimensions more than 500 x 500 x 800 mm

PLN 246,00
more than 30 kg

extra fee for verification of the parcel

when changing the size PLN 3,68

The provisions of the Terms and Conditions of providing ,Paczkomaty 24/7” service by InPost Sp. z 0.0. as binding on the date of sending the shipment apply
to this Pricelist, in particular with regard to the terms used in the Pricelist and the services provided.
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Parcel Station Service for Retail Client
Sending a parcel directly at the Parcel Locker

- s Maximum dimensions of
Shipment size he?"':t'?::n;ﬁ:‘)'rt’?::‘er shipment (in mm) together Maximum Gross | poiional
categories gwith acka ir? with packaging weight price
packaging (height x width x length)
Size A7 1 80 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 12,99
Fuel fee
Size ,B” 81 190 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 13,99 | included in
the price
Size ,C” 191 410 x 380 x 640 25 PLN 15,99

* The prices in the table above are valid for sending a parcel directly at the Parcel Locker, that is in the process of creating and sending a parcel using the

Parcel Locker’s display screen.

Additional services

Gross price

Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000

included in the price

Fuel fee

0%
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Additional fees

4 Shipments Services unavailable for sending a parcel directly at

the Parcel Locker

5 and more Shipments

Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions PLN 12,30

Fee for treating the shipment, as ,Oversized” PLN 18,45

Dimensions more than 500 x 500 x 800 mm

PLN 246,00
more than 30 kg

extra fee for verification of the parcel

when changing the size PLN 3,68

The provisions of the Terms and Conditions of providing ,Paczkomaty 24/7” service by InPost Sp. z 0.0. as binding on the date of sending the shipment apply
to this Pricelist, in particular with regard to the terms used in the Pricelist and the services provided.



InPost Sp. z o.0.
BUSINESS PARK Building B
30-552 Krakdéw

ul. Wielicka 28

Helpline:
722 444 000
746 600 000

(both from landline and cellular phones).
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